

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 (ST)

Const. of Road from Jeetmohi Dhala Benth
Proposed Sebi Santhal Road to maddari
Chouk to ceopal pur

DIVISION

Agreement No. - 10/SBD/2020-21.

Agreement Value: —

7765516 = 00
SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

510.

22/11/2020, 21/12/20

19/6/20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Construction				
of Road from Saej Moti					
Dhala Bgadh Proposed					
Sabri Samthali Tola Road					
Madani Chaur to Chapalpur					
Agency:-	Haregan Yadav				
Agreement No:-	10/33/2020-21				
Date of Commencement:-	19-06-2020				
Date of completion:-	18-06-2021				
Record Measurement	12/11				
Abstract of cost					
① providing and fixing of working bench mark pillar					
2.00 Nos	B.V.T.M.B.P.- (29)				
	@ Rs 4217.51/each Rs-				8435.00
① providing and fixing of working Reference pillar					
4.00 Nos	B.V.T.M.B.P.- (29)				
	@ Rs 1920.81/each Rs-				7683.24
② clearing and grubbing Road land					
0.804 Hect	B.V.T.M.B.P.- (30)				
	@ Rs 51133.76/Hect Rs-				41111.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/3) Excavation for Road					
way in soil —					
116.25 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(30)					
@ Rs 74.16/m ³					Rs - 8621.00
(4/4) Construction of embankment					
with material from					
Road way cutting —					
69.75 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(30)					
@ Rs 26.11/m ³					Rs - 1821.00
(5/5) Construction of embankment					
with material					
lead up to 100 m —					
4090.53 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(30)					
@ Rs 131.02/m ³					Rs - 535982.00
(6/6) Construction of embankment					
with material					
lead up to 1000 m —					
410.26 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(31)					
@ Rs 174.94/m ³					Rs - 71770.00
(7/7) Construction of subgrade					
and earthen shoulder					
with material —					
770.12 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(31)					
@ Rs 178.58/m ³					Rs - 135987.00
(8/8) Construction of C.S.B.					
with stone metal —					
608.93 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(31)					
@ Rs 2652.23/m ³					Rs - 1615022.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) p.v. laying, spreading and compacting WBM					
42-111					
329.65 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(21)					
@RS 3230.19/m ³					RS - 1064822.00
(10/10) providing and applying prime coat with bitumen emulsion (S.S-1)					
3811.68 m ² g.v.T.M.B.P.-(22)					
@RS 45.57/m ²					RS - 173698.00
(11/11) providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (R-1)					
3811.68 m ² g.v.T.M.B.P.-(22)					
@RS 15.49/m ²					RS - 59048.00
(12/12) p.v. laying and setting of close graded premix subbase material					
3811.68 m ² g.v.T.M.B.P.-(22)					
@RS 199.35/m ²					RS - 759858.00
(13/13) construction of PCC M30 in pavement					
81.80 m ³ g.v.T.M.B.P.-(23)					
@RS 6563.50/m ³					RS - 602529.00
(14/14) laying binder sanding layer on prepared subgrade					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
150. mm ²	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (33)				
	@ Rs 543.78/m ²				Rs - 81567.00
(15/15) (i) ordinary kilometer					
stone (precast) —					
3.02 Nos	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (33)				
	@ Rs 2120.78/each				Rs - 6392.00
(ii) 200mm stone (precast) —					
4.00 Nos	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (33)				
	@ Rs 577.68/each				Rs - 2310.00
(16/16) plv and Fixing of					
typical mm 454					
for laboratory sign —					
4.00 Nos	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (34)				
	@ Rs 9350.66/each				Rs - 37402.00
(17/18) Reinforced cement					
concrete m/s 600mm x 400mm					
pillar —					
16.00 Nos	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (34)				
	@ Rs 475.14/each				Rs - 7602.00
(18/19) (i) 600mm equilateral					
triangle board —					
4.00 Nos	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (34)				
	@ Rs 3730.61/each				Rs - 14922.00
(ii) 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular board —					
4.00 Nos	B.V. T.M. B.P. - (34)				
	@ Rs 4872.33/each				Rs - 19489.00
(iii) 900mm side octagon					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	60984	—	—	—	
21.10 Nos	B.V.T.M.B.P-(24)				
	@RS 8898.40/each RS-				17796.80
(19/20) Road marking with					
hot applied Thermo-					
plastic Compound on					
bituminous surface					
280.10 m ²	B.V.T.M.B.P-(25)				
	@RS 735.44/m ² RS-				147088.80
(20/21) Road marking with hot					
applied thermo plastic					
compound on concrete					
surface					
30.10 m ²	B.V.T.M.B.P-(35)				
	@RS 821.29/m ² RS-				24638.70
(21/22) planting of tree by the					
road side					
100.10 Nos	B.V.T.M.B.P-(25)				
	@RS 815.26/each RS-				81526.00
(22/23) Earth work in					
excavation for foundation					
29.80 m ³	B.V.T.M.B.P-(35)				
	@RS 269.22/m ³ RS-				8025.60
(23/24) p/v PCC mix in open					
foundation					
4.60 m ³	B.V.T.M.B.P-(35)				
	@RS 5203.93/m ³ RS-				23938.80

Continuation

Continuation